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INTRODUCT 1ON

This report presents data on livebirths, deaths, fetal deaths

(stillbirths) for the calendar year 1957 and the estimated popu-

lation for thekState of Washington as of July 1, 1957, Most data
are reported for the state as a whole, each county and each city of
10,000 population or more, | |

Vital statistics data included in this report are identified
either as residence data or occurrence data. Resideﬁce data refer
to vifal events involving residents of the area regardless of where
the_vital events actually occurred, Occurrence data refer to vital
events actually occurring in the area regardless of the place of
residence of the person or persons involved. in general, data pre-
sented on a residence basis are more useful,

Selected mortality data in relation to birthweight are included
in a special section, Appendix tables éontain tuberculosis mor=
bidity data, marriage and divorce data for the calendar year 1957.

Certain additional data including data for cities of 2,500 to
10,000 population in 1950 are available in unpublished form in the

files of the Public Health Statistics Section.



Population

Table 1 -

Table 2 -

Livebirths
Table 3 =~
3A

38

3C

3D

3€

3F

3G

3H

Table 4 -

Table 5 -

. Table 6 -

Table 7 -

Table § -

Table 9 -

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Fedeveddeinlelotikeiekieleve e

Page
Summary of the Number of Livebirths, Deaths, Deaths of Infants
Under One Year of Age, Maternal Deaths, and Fetal Deaths, With
Rates, State of Washington, 1915 = 1957 ,.vveeeceacercecnscnss 1
Estimates of the Population of the State of Washington by
Counties and Cities of 10,000 and Over, July 1, 1957.......... 6
Livebirths Summary. 1957 10‘40000;..'00..0.0..‘.Ct...'.....l.. 9
Livebirths: Residence, by Sex, by Race
Livebirths: Residence, by Age Group of Mother, by Sex
Livebirths: Residence and Occurrence, by type of Institution
of Birth :
Livebirths: Residence by Order of Livebirth to Mother
Livebirths: Residence by Attendant (Certifier)
Livebirths: Residence and Occurrence, by Sex, by Birthweight
Livebirths: lllegitimate Livebirths and Fetal Deaths:
Residence and Occurrence by Month
Livebirths: Multiple Livebirths, Residence
Livebirths: Residence and Occurrence, for Counties and Cities
of 10,000 Population & Over, With Rates per 1,000 Population,
}957 .'......l.'l.“...;‘.............'0.0.‘.l...‘."‘.'...‘.. ‘l
Livebirths: Residence, by Race for Counties and Cities of
lo.ooo Popu‘ation ahd over' ]957 .QIQ..0..'.0.....000....00... ,3
Livebirths: Residence by Mother's Age'for Counties and Cities
Of ‘o,ooo Popu’atiOﬂ and over. '957 ..l.QQ.OOOQ..O...C‘..O.... ]5

Livebirths: Residence and Occurrence by Type of Institution of

Birth for Counties and Cities of 10,000 Population and Over,

}957 ..I'l...IOI.l...‘.;.C..l.l."..Ol.0........‘.'0'.'....0.. l7

Livebirths: Residence, by Month of Occurrence for Counties and
Cities of 10,000 Population and Over, 1957 ..eevecsccecccnones 19

Multiple Livebirths: Residence; Immature Livebirths: Residence
with Percent of Total Livebirths; Illegitimate Livebirths:
Residence and Occurrence, for Counties and Cities of 10,000

»Popu]ation and over' 1957 0060586800000 00000800s0000000080000080 2'

v



‘tyebirth Summary, 1957 (Cont'd)

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

10 -

I -

12 -

13 -
4 -

Mortality

Table

Table
Table

Table

Table
Table
Table

Table

15 -

15A
158
15C
15D
15€
15F
156
15H

16 -

17 -

18 -

Livebirths: Residence, Mature and immature, by Sex for
Counties and Cities of 10,000 Population and Over, 1957 ..,..

Immature Livebirths: Residence, by Birthweight, by Sex for
Counties and Cities of 10,000 Population and Over, 1957 .....

Livebirths: Residence, by Birthweight in Grams, for Counties

and Cities of 10,000 Population and Over, 1957 .vveveveoconss

Livebirths: Residence, by Birthweight in Grams, by Race, 1957

Livebirths with Congenital Malformations: Residence, by Type,
for Counties and Cities of 10,000 Population and Over, 1957 ,

Sumary Of Deaths, '957 ..‘..........'.‘V.'........'..‘..‘.;...

Deaths: Residence, by Sex, by Race, by Marital Status
Deaths: Residence, by Sex, by Age Group

Infant Deaths: Residence, by Race

Deaths: Residence and Occurrence, by Month

Deaths: Residence and Occurrence, by Institution

Deaths: Residence and Occurrence, by Attendant (Certifier)
Deaths: Residence, by Leading Causes

Deaths: Residence, by Certain Contributory Cause$

Deaths: Residence, by Selected Causes with Rates per 100,000
POPU]atiOn, 1957 P00 RGP L0 0000000000800 000000008 000600000 00RPGTS

Five Leading Causes of Death: Residence, by Sex, by Age
Group, with Percent of Total, 1957 vveuseneocecccccccoccnoons

Deaths: Residence and Occurrence, with Rates per 1,000

-._Population, for Counties and Cities of 10,000 Population

19 -

20 -

2t -

22 -

\and Over’ 1957 ‘.........C..'..."..I.."0...0'0..0'.‘.."0..

Deaths: Residence, by Sex and by Race, for Counties and
Cities of 10,000 Population and Over, 1957 ....eececeooccoces

Deaths: Residence, by Age Group, for Counties and Cities of
]0'000 Popu]ation and over, 1957 0........."...l..'l.’...'.

Deaths: Residence by Month of Occurrence, for Counties and
Cities of 10,000 Population and Over, 1957 veeeeeeeeoocnoeens

Deaths: Occurrence, by Type of Institution of Death for
Counties and Cities of 10,000 Population and Over, 1957 .....

v

Page
23
25
27
29

30

34

36

38

4
43
Ls
L7

L9



artality (Cont'd)

Table 23 -

23A

238
23C

Table 24 -

247
248
‘24C

Table 25 -~

Table 26 -

Table 27 -
Table 28 -
28A
288
28¢C

28D

28€

Table 29 -

Deaths: Residence, by Certain Causes, with Rates per 100,000
Population, for Counties and Cities of 10,000 Population and

over’ '957 S8 00000 2OPCCEIROLSNCPSISIDNSECEEECEREOCBIBIIGEIOIEEOENICGEOOROSEBOSEODR

Diseases of the Heart, Malignant Neoplasms, Vascular Lesions
Affecting Central Nervous System, Certain Diseases of Early
Infancy,

influenza and Pneumonia, General Arteriosclerosis, Diabetes
Mellitus, Congenital Malformations.

Alcoholism, Cirrhosis of the Liver, Chronic and Unspecified
Nephritis '

Deaths: By ACCidental causes .ﬂ.......’l".l..'.....‘.'...'.

Deaths: Occurrence, by Selected Accidental Causes, for - =
Counties and Cities of 10,000 Population and Over, With

Rates per 100,000 Population, 1957

Deaths: Residence, by Selected Accidental Causes, for
Counties and Cities of 10,000 Population and Over, With Rates
per 100,000 Population, 1957

Deaths: Residence, by Non-Transport Accidental Causes, by
Place of Accident, 1957

Deaths: Residence and Occurrence, Suicide and Homicide with
Rates per 100,000 Poputation for Counties and Cities of
10,000 Popuiation and Over, 1957 Iy Y YRR NN

Deaths: Residence, by Certain Infective and Parasitic
Diseases for Counties and Cities of 10,000 Population and

over' ‘957 .0.'.,.‘....'.‘I....,...OQQODOOOD.OO...CC-...l'....l.‘

Deaths: Occurrence, by Month, by Selected Causes, 1957
Materna] Morta'ity Sum‘nary, ‘957 8¢ 0 5285500 00SENGPOCSOEISIOESEIEOSPSODN

Maternal Deaths and Deaths with Mention of Pregnancy:
Residence, by Race with Rates per 10,000 Livebirths
Maternal Deaths and Deaths with Mention of Pregnancy:
Residence, by Age Group with Rates per 10,000 Livebirths
Maternal Deaths and Deaths with Mention of Pregnancy:
Residence and Occurrence, by Counties and Cities of 10,000
Poputation and Over, with Rates per 10,000 Livebirths
Maternal Deaths: Residence and Occurrence, by Cause of
Death

Deaths with Mention of Pregnancy: Residence and Occurrence,
by Primary Cause of Death

Fetal Deaths; Residencé, by Sex, by Weight eoeseeersocsssacen

able 30 - Fetal Deaths: Residence, by Selected Causes, 1957 ceevevecoes

Vi

Page

51

57

62

6k
66
67

7y

72



‘rtality (Cont'd) , Page
Table 31 « Fetal Deaths, Perinatal, Neonatal and infant Mortalityﬁ

Occurrence, with Rates per 1,000 Livebirths for Counties

and Cities of 10,000 Population and Over, 1957 veeevescsoevecs 73
Table 32 - Feéai Deaths, Perinatal, Neonatal and Infant Mortality: |

Residence, with Rates per 1,000 Livebirths for Counties

and Cities of 10,000 Population and Over, 1957 cevevecocssose 75
Table 33 - Infant Mortality: Residence by Age, by Sex and Cause, 1957.. 77

Table 3h - Infant Mortality: Residence, by Leading Causes, for Counties
and Cities of 10,000 Population and Over, 1957 veeeecnsvoosss 80

Table 35 - infant Mortality: Residence, by Race for Counties and Cities
of 10,000 Population and Over, 1957 cresecrirnrrasestsetanene 82
Special Tables

Table 1 Fetal Deaths, Perinatal, Néonatal, and Infant Mortality: by
Birthweight in Grams, with Rates, 1957.ceeerssncsccncosscnnes 85

Table 11 Infant Mortality: by Selected Leading Causes, by Birthweight
in GramS’ l957 .l.‘.".....I....‘l..l.'..IO‘...Q'O..'.'..'I... 86

Table 11l Fetal Deaths: Residence, by Birthweight in Grams, for Counties
and Cities of 10,000 Population and Over, 1957 seeveeeessoees 87

Table IV Perinatal Mortality: by Birthweight in Grams, for Counties
and Cities of 10,000 Population and OVer, 1957 .eevveeenvvans 89

Table V Neonatal Mortality: by Birthweight in Grams, for Counties
and Cities of 10,000 Population and Over, 1957 v.veeevneesees 91

Table Vi Infant Mortali{y: by Birthweight in Grams, for Counties and
Cities of 10,006 Population and Over, 1957 v.veevoecocsocnnss 93

Table VIl Fetal Deaths, Psrinatal, Neonatal and Infant Mortality: by
Race, by Birthweight in Grams, 1957 .uveeeveeoscecosccnonsoes 95"

Table VIl Feta! Deaths, Perinatel, Neonatal, and Infant Mortality, by
: - Sex, by Birthweight in Grams, 1957 vueeeeeeccocsoscocsosssens 96

Vii



Appendix

Table | Marriage Licenses Issued, Divorce and Annulments Granted, by
countieS’ 1957 .’CCQ.....I..‘..QI.Ol....l0".0.........0‘..'.

Table 11 Tuberculosis Morbidity Summary, 1957 veeeveesocseseonccoocsons
A Tuberculosis, Newly Reported Cases: by Sex, by Age Group
B. Tuberculosis, Newly Reported Cases: by Sex, by Race
C Tuberculosis, Newly Reported Cases: by Reporting Agency
D Tuberculosis, Newly Reported Cases: by Degree of Activity
of Case
€ Tuberculosis, Newly Reported Cases: by Form, by Extent
Table 111 Tuberculosis, Newly Reported Cases: by Sex, by Race, for

Counties and Cities of 10,000 Population and Over, with Rates
per ]00’000 Popu‘ation, ]957 ."...‘l...'.’.l.'l..'I..O.'Dl..

GRAPHS

rths and Deaths, 1915 = 1957 tuvvueercroossrrsresscsscnnsssossosasnnnns
Birth and Death Rateﬁ. 1915 - 1957 ...........................;...........
Infant and Fetal Death Rates, 1915 = 1957 tuuvuieveneeeenonossnncocnconnns
Maternal Death Rates, 1915 ~ 1957 tuvierercrccoronensascencoconconsonanses
Order of Livebirth to Mother, 1957 ....................;..................
Weight Distribution of Livebirths, Each Sex, 1957 P P PR
Distribution of I957 Deaths DYy CauS@ ciusveecersocerescsncrsssnsnccnsensses

lnfant Deaths by Race‘ 1957 ..I..."........C'".Q.'Q.O‘.l..l.."l........

alants, Joatentostontantantontantants nbants abant,
wredededelededeleieve ek

VAR

Page

97
98

99

™~

Vi W

~

32
70



YABLE 1

SUMMARY OF THE NUMBER OF LIVEBIRTHS, DEATHS, DEATHS OF fNFANTS UNDER ONE

YEAR OF AGE, MATERNAL DEATHS, AND FETAL DEATHS, WiTH RATES
STATE OF WASHINGTON, 1915 - 1957

Infant Maternal
Livebirths Deaths Deaths Deaths

r, . | wlants aloalante
Year Population Number Rate Number Rate Number Rate Number Rate

1933 and prior are occurrence figures, also Infant Mortélity 1938 and Fetal Deaths

1935 - 1938, all others are residence figures,

Fetal

Deaths

1915 1,257,000 24,046 19,1 11,805 -9,5 1,461 60.8 156 64,9 779
1916 1,278,800 23,831 18,6 11,805 9,2 1,531 64,2 175 73.4 705
1917 1,301,400  23,%64 18,0 12,137 9,3 1,625 69.3 173 73.7 691
1918 1,323,200 25,682 19.4 16,837 12,7 1,769 68,9 253 98,5 730
1919 1,345,700 25,112 18,7 14,370 10,7 1,584 63,1 216 86,0 730
1920 1,367,000 27,072 19.8 15,164 11,1 1,797 66,4 249 92,0 888
1921 1,386,700 27,267 19.7 13,254 9,6 1,512 55.5 192 70,4 852
1922 1,407,100 25,378 18,0 14,249 10,1 1,566 61.7 190 74,9 731
1923 1,427,300 25,259 17.7 13,856 9.7 1,428 56,5 159 62,9 680
1924 1,447,200 25,378 17.5 14,580 10,1 1,426 56,2 167 65,8 711
1925 1,467,600 24,741 16,9 15,280 10.4 1,395 56.% 140 56,6 667
1926 1,487,600 23,989 16,1 15,670 10,5 1,352 56.4 174 72.5 719
1927 1,507,800 23,315 15,5 15,950 10,6 1,162 L49.8 151 64,8 650
1926 1,528,200 23,161 15.2 16,723 10,9 1,115 48,1 175 75.6 641
1929 1,548,400 22,685 14,7 16,413 10,6 1,110 48.9 150 66,1 572
1930 1,568,000 23,019 14,7 16,678 10.6 1,122 48,7 148 64,3 601
1931 1,585,000 22,028 13,9 16,524 10,4 1,064 48.3 141 64,0 591

‘2 1,602,500 21,379 13.3 16,581 10,3 967 45,2 139 65,0 530
.33 1,619,700 20,882 12,9 16,705 10,3 811 38,8 140 67,0 L4kt
1934 1,636,900 22,484 13,7 17,456 10.7 968 43,1 105 46,7 520
1935 1,654,000 22,378 13,5 18,046 10,9 993 44,6 120 53,6 469
1936 1,671,400 23,354 14,0 19,057 11,4 1,064 45.5 115 49,2 468
1937 1,689,100 24,882 14,7 18,771 11.1 978 39.3 118 47,4 Lo
1938 1,706,000 26,702 15,7 18,514 10,9 1,000 37.5 94 35,2  Lho
1939 1,723,400 26,471 15.4 18,528 10,8 977 36.9 97 36.6 L50
19k0 1,752,400 27,952 15,0 19,837 11.3 969 34,7 89 31,8 459
1941 1,816,700 30,916 17.0 19,359 10,7 1,065 34,4 66 21.3 L5
1942 1,880,700 38,744 20.6 20,190 10.7 1,278 33,0 78 2¢,1 506
194k 2,009,600 Lk,245 22,0 21,144 10,5 1,493 33.7 72 16.3 607
1945 2,073,600 4k4,296 2i.4 21,292 10.3 1,523 3h.h4 79 17.8 672
toké 2,137,600 51,941 24,3 21,620 10,1 . 1,723 33.2 65 12,5 869
1947 2,202,400 58,230 26.4 21,763 9,9 1,630 28.0 59 10,1 907
1948 2,266,400 55,460 24,5 21,925 9.7 1,625 27.5 36 6.5 776.
1949 2,331,000 56,433 24,2 22,420 9,6 1,526 27.0 36 6.4 850
1950 2,378,963 55,755 23.4 22,450 9,4 1,626 27.4 26 5,0 799
1951  2,4b4,000 57,994 23,7 23,300 9,5 1,hi2 24,3 23 4,0 852
1952 2,496,100 61,436 24,6 22,874 9,2 1,522 24.8 15 2,4 857
1953 2,528,200 61,571 24,4 23,279 9,2 1,556 25,3 16 2.9 834
195k 2,566,000 62,703 24,4 23,238 9,1 1,514 2k.1 29 4,6 829
1955 2,586,100 62,290 24,1 24,410 9,4 1,520 24.4 16 2,6 806
1956 2,651,900 64,999 24,5 24,207 9,1 1,524 23.4 13 2.0 777
TTY 2,712,700 65,982 24,3 25,140 9,3 1,596 24.2 20 3,0 793
* Per 1,000 population **% Per 1,000 livebirths w%% Per 10,000 livebirths

32,4
29,6
29,4
28,4
29,1
32,
31,2
28, ¢
26,9
28,¢
27.¢C
30.0
27.9
27.7
25,2
26,1
26,8
24,8
21.4
23,1
21,0
20,0
19.9
16.5
17.0
16.4
b
15.6
13.0
13.7

- 15,2

16,7
15,6
14,0
15,1
14,3
1,7
13.9
13.5
13,2
12,9
12,0
12,0
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TABLE 2

ESTIMATES OF THE POPULATION OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON BY COUNTIES
AND CITIES OF 10,000 AND OVER, JULY 1, 1957

ADAMS 10,000 KITSAP 78,400
ASOTIN 12,800 Bremerton 28,500
BENTON 68,600 KITTITAS 20,500
Kennewick 13,700 ' KLICKITAT 12,600
Richland* 26,300 LEWIS 43,400
CHELAN 43,100 LINCOLN 11,000
Wenatchee 16,600 MASON 15,600
CLALLAM _ 28,200  OKANOGAN 29,200
Port Angeles 11,900 ‘ PACIFIC 16,300
CLARK 85,700  PEND OREILLE 7,600
Vancouver 42,000 P{ERCE 310,800
COLUMBIA 4,900 Puyal tup 11,200
CoWLITZ 58,300 Tacoma 157,500
Longview 23,300 " SAN JUAN 3,200
DOUGLAS 14,500 SKAGIT 49,700
FERRY 4,300 SKAMANIA 5,300
POANKLIN 21,500 SNOHOMISH 134,600
asco 13,900 Everett 34,800
GARFIELD 13,200  SPOKANE 273,500
GRANT : 47,200 Spokane 188,400
Moses Lake 11,800 STEVENS 20,600
GRAYS HARBOR , 56,700 THURSTON 47,700
Aberdeen 20,500 Olympia 17,400
Hoquiam 11,200 ' WAHK JAKUM 3,900
{SLAND 13,600 WALLA WALLA 42,900
JEFFERSON 8,400 Walia Walla 25,500
KING 852,700  WHATCOM 73,100
Bellevue 10,800 Bellingham 36,700
Renton 16,900 WHITMAN 31,600
Seattle 573,700 PulIiman 11,500
YAKIMA 147,500
Yakima 43,900
* Unincorporated STATE TOTAL 2,712,700

The above estimates of population for the major cities of Washington are based on
the State Census Board release of population figures as of Aprilt 1, 1957, The _
population estimates for the counties are independently derived by the Public Health
Statistics Secticn of the State Department of Health,



LIVEBIRTHS

The number of livebirths in Washington in 1957 was the largest in the state's
history with 66,552 births occurring in the state and 65,982 births to Washington
residents. The resident birth rate for 1557 is 24.3, slightly below the ten year
median of 24,4,

Table | lists the number of births from 1915 through 1957 with rates per

1,000 estimated population. These data arz precented graphically on pages 2 and

3. It can be observed in general the trernd has been upward aithough a temporary
downward trend prevailed during the period from 1920 through 1933. |In 1933, the
low rate of 12.9 per 1,000 population prevailed. From this point, a gradual rising
trend is observed which continues until the peek is reached in 1947. From 1947 to
date, the birth rate seems to have tapered off to a norm of around 24 livebirths
per 1,000 estimated population,

Counties showing the highest resident birth rates for 1957 (all those over
-30.0 per 1,000 population) were Grant 33.3 per 1,000 Island with 36.0 per 1,000,
Those counties showing the lowest resident birth rates (all those under 19.0 per
1,000 population) were Douglas with 18,7 per 1,000, Pacific with 18,5 per 1,000
and San Juan with 10.0 livebirths per 1,000 population, Residence and occurrence
births for 1957 with rates per 1,000 population are given in Table & on page 11 of
“his summary. ‘

Of the total residence livebirths 94,8 per cent were classified as White with
2.4 per cent as Negro, 1.4 per cent as Indian and the balance as Oriental or Other,
This seems to indicate a slight gain in the percentage of non-white livebirths in
this state, County data by race are
20 =~ given in Table 5 on page 13.

Order of Livebirth

to Mothér Of the tivebirths by residence

99.1 per cent were born in hospitals
or maternity homes, Residence and
occurrence date by place, institutions
of birth, are given in Table 7 page
17.

_,.
\u
L}

The sex ratio of residence 1ive-
births was 106,6 males per every 100
females, In regard to the order of
birth, more livebirths were the first
ckild of the family than were the
second or third, Of the residence
livebirths, 27,9% were the first child
in the family, 26,0% the second chiild
and 20,7% the third child born to the
family,

‘Livebirths in 1,000's
S
T

A Sy
{ ]

Ist 2nd  3rd A4th  5th &
Over



The order of livebirth to mother is illustrated in the graph on the preceding page
and is presented in tabulated form in the birth summary table on page 9,

A total of 679 sets of twins were born in 1957, Of these, 6Lk sets of twins
were born in which both were live born and 35 sets with one child listed as a
fetal death,

In addition to these six sets of triplets were born, All infants in this
group were live born, The county and city breakedown of multiple births is given
in Table 9 page 21. Median age of mothers in 1957 was 25 years of age, The great-
est number of births occurred to mothers in the 20-24 age group.

Resident illegitimate livebirths occurred at the rate of 25.3 per 1,000 resi~
dent livebirths and of occurrence illegitimate livebirths occurred at the rate of
26,5 per 1,000 occurrence livebirths, Table 9, page 21, contains data on ilie-
gitimate livebirths by county and city of residence and of occurrence.

Male infants tended to weigh more at birth than female infants,

12,000
B [:] Males “’5? ~~ Weight Distribution of
2 10,000 L. ' P Livebirths, by Sex, 1957
o R - Females ' § '
$ 8,000k i B
2 ' i g
o 6,000 = i =
5 . it =
a cot o 1
5 4,000 % g‘;
. S =
2,000 |-
'.. & '
. o] [
> = = I !E

S# éoz. S# é&%. 6# 90z, 7# 902. 84 90z, 9% 90z.
& Under 6# 8oz, 7# 8oz, 8% 8oz. 9% 8oz. & Above

Median weight of the males was 7 pounds 8 ounces as compared to 7 pounds 4
ounces for the female livebirths, The above graph shows the weight distribution by
sex, Defining immaturity as infants 5 1/2 pounds or less at birth, there were
L,501 immature livebirths or 6.8 per cent of the total number of residence !]ve~
births, Table 9, 10 and 11 on pages 21, 23 and 25 give the data on immaturity by
county and city. '

- Pages 9 through 31 contain other data on livebirths for Washington during the
- 1857, :



TABLE 3

"LIVEBIRTHS: SUMMARY, 1957

A. Livebirths: Residence by Race by Sex B, Livebirths: Residence by Age Group

of Mother by Sex

Race Total Male Female Age Group Total Male Female
All Races  65,982% 34,045 31,935 Total 65,982 34,045 31,935
White 62,526 32,285 30,239 Under 15 38 21 17
Negro 1,586 798 788 15 - 19 . 9,055 4,718 4,337
Indian 928 468 460 20 - 24 22,772% 11,650 1,121
~ Japanese L69 250 219 25 - 29 16,846 8,753 8,092
Chinese 146 61 85 30 - 34 10,645 5,465 5,180
Other & N, S. 327 183 144 35 « 39 5,303 2,764 2,539
Lo - k4 1,250 637 613

45 & Above 67 34 33

*Includes 2 White, Sex unknown Not Stated 6 3 3

C. Livebirths: Residence and Occurrence by Institution of Birth

Resident % of Occurrence % of
Institution Livebirths Total Livebirths Total
Total 65,982 100.0 66,552 100.0
General Hospitals 65,258 98,9 65,807 98.9
Maternity Homes 139 0.2 160 0.2
Private Residences 255 0.4 248 0.4
Other and Not Stated 330 0.5 337 0.5

» D Livebirths

Order of Child
Total

child
child
child
child
child
child
child
8th child
9th child
10th or more
~ Stated

Ist
2nd
3rd
Lth
5th
6th
7th

¢ Residence by Order of
Jivebirth' to Mother

Number
65,982

18,435
17,153
13,665
8,48l
4,231
1,976
979
478
271
306
L

% of
Total

100.0

E. Livebirths:

Attendant
Total

M' D'
Osteopath
Midwi fe
Chiropractor
Sanipractor

Other and Not Stated

Number
65,982

65,155
75k
8

3
2

60

Residence by Attendant

% of
Total

100.0



F. Livebi

Birthweigh
Total

1# 8 oz,
1# 9 oz,
2# 9 oz,
3# 9 oz,
k% 9 oz,
5# 9 oz,
6# 9 oz,
# 9 oz,
84 9 oz.
9#9020
10# 9 oz.
Not Stated

Livebirths, lllegitimate Livebirths, and Fetal Deaths:

Total

January
February
March
April
May

June
July
August
September
October
November
December

rths:

t

and Under
- 2# 8 OZQ
- 3# 8 oz,
- L# 8 oz,
- 5% 8 oz,
- 6# 8 oz.
- 7# 8 0Z.
- 8# 8 Q2.
- S# 8 oz,
“]0# 802.

and over

TABLE 3 (Cont'd)

LIVEBIRT

Residence Livebirths

Total
65,982«

128
265
Lig
881«
2,808
10,423
22,595
19,253
7,409
1,551
273
77

Total Livebirths

HS:

Male
34,045

. 62
130
204
bh3
1,236
4,571
10,872
10,636
4,613
1,045
189

43

Female

31,935

66

135
215

L37

1,572

5,
",
8,
2,

by Month

852
622
617
796
505

8k

34

SUMMARY (Cont'd)

Residence and Occurrence by Sex by Birthweight

Occurrence Livebirths

Total

66,552

132
259
Las

888

2,815
10,535

22,669

19,434
7,482
1,571

279
63

l1legitimate Livebirths

Male

34,298

6l
125
205

iz

240

4,607
10,937
10,730

4,651

1,063

195
34

Female

32,

i,
5,
1,
8,
2,

252

68
134
220

Lo

575
928
731
704
831
508

84

29

Residence & Occurrence

Fetal Deaths

Residence Occurrence Residence Occurrence Residence Occurrence

65,982

5,106
iy, 814
5,495
5,483
5,543
5,682
5,952
5,761
5,719
5,735
5,346
5,346

66,552

5,142
4,854
5,536
5,541
5,589
5,727
5,995
5,820
5,777
5,793
5,382
5,396

1,671

1ho
121
150

b

1kl
139
156
148
128
128
148
128

1,763

1
126
151
159
153
147
160
152
137
135
162

137

H, Multiple Births: Residence

bLL sets of Twins, both Liveborn
35 sets of Twins, One Liveborn, One Stillborn
6 sets of Triplets, all Liveborn

793

55
6l
61
59
80
74
67
61
67
77
51
77

802

55
65
62
59
60
75
66
62
68

77

52
79

10



LIVEBIRTHS:

County and
City

STATE TOTAL

ADAMS

ASOT IN

BENTON
Kennewick
Richland

CHELAN
YWenatchee
CLALLAM
Port Angeles

-<ARK
Vancouver

COLUMBIA

COWLITZ
Longview

DOUGLAS
FERRY
FRANKL IN
Pasco
GARFIELD

GRANT
Moses Lake
GRAYS HARBOR
Aberdeen
Hoquiam

ISLAND

JEFFERSON

KING
Bellevue
Renton
Seattle

TABLE &

OF 10,000 POPULATION AND OVER, WITH RATES

PER 1,000 POPULATION, 1957

Residence
Number Rate
65,982 24,3

266 26,0
315 24,6
1,537 22,4
L85 35.4
721 27.4
923 21.4
L25 25,6
736 26,1
353 29.7
1,983 23.1
841 20,0
95 19.4
1,459 25.0
690 29,6
271 18.7
98 22,8
549 25.5
372 26,8
67 20'9
1,574 33.3
500 b42.4
1,206 21.3
418 20,4
236 21,1
490 35.0
23u 2709
21,031 24,7
527 48,8
L7y 26,0
12,255 21,4

Occurrence
Number Rate
66,552 24,5

178 17.6

313 24,5

I’732 2502
Loy 33.9
744 28.3

1,151 26,7

965 58,1

756 26,6

658 55.3

2,460 28,7
1,936 46,1
96 19.6
1,530 26,2
1,529 65.6
38 2,6
56 13.0
607 28,2
566 Lo,7
61 19.1
1,503 31,8
696 59.0
1,199 21.1
1,126 54,9
0 -

415 30.5

192 22,9
22,188 26,0

I 0.!

1,989 17.7

16,554 32.3

RESIDENCE AND OCCURRENCE, FOR COUNTIES AND CITILES

11



County and
City

KITSAP
Bremerton

KITTITAS

KLICKITAT

LEWIS
LINCOLN
MASON

OKANOGAN
PACIFIC
PEND OREILLE

PIERCE
Puyallup
Tacoma

SAN JUAN

SKAGIT

SKAMANIA
JOHOMI SH
Everett

SPOKANE
Spokane

STEVENS

THURSTON
Olympia

WAHK 1 AKUM

WALLA WALLA
Walla Walla

WHATCOM
Bellingham

WHITMAN
Pullman

YAKIMA
Yakima

TABLE 4 (Cont'd)

Residence
Numbe; Rate
1,858 23.7
753 26.4
Lo2 19.6
333 26,4
902 20.8
223 20,3
373 .23.9
620 21.2
302 18,5
196 25,8
7,804 25.1
277 24,7
3,965 25.2
32 10.0
1,080 21.7
103 19.b4
3,825 28,4
909 26,1
7,015 25,6
4,845 25.7
Lo2 19,5
1,247 26,1
L66 26,8
834 19.4
Lol 18.1
1,454 19.9
777 21,2
715 22,6
316 27.5
3,353 22,7

1,099

Occurrence
Number Rate
1,868 23.8
1,821 63.9
420 20,5
302 24,0
972 22.4
78 7.1
325 20,8
731 25.0
306 18,8
196 25.8
7,820 25,2
646 57.7
5,435 34,5
21 6.6
1,131 22,8

0 -
2,710 20,1
2,256 64,8
7,563 27.7
6,830 36.3
393 19,1
1,027 21.5
1,011 58.1
0 -

1,023 23,8
1,022 Lo,1
1,488 20.4
1,334 35,3
L86 15.4
253 22.0
3,217 21.8
2,201 50,1

12



LIVEBIRTHS:
County and-

City Total
STATE TOTAL 65,982
ADAMS 2566
ASOTIN 315
BENTON 1,537

Kennewick 485

Richland 721
CHELAN 1923

Wenatchee 425
CLALLAM 736

Fort Angeles 353
CLARK 1,983

Vancouver 841
COLUMBIA 95
COWLITZ 1,459

Longview 690
DOUGLAS 271
FERRY 98
FRANKLIN 549

Fasco 372
GARFIELD 67
GRANT 1,574

Meses Lake 500
GRAYS HARBOR 1,206

Aberdeen 418

Hoquiam 236
ISLAND 490
JEFFERSON 234
KING 21,031

Bellevue R27

Renton L7y

Seattle

12,255

TABLE 5

RESIDENCE BY RACE FOR COUNTIES AND CiTIES OF
10,000 POPULATION AND OVER, 1957

White
62,526

1262
308
1,518
L84
713

913
420
669
346

1,967
827
95
1,450
686

268
7h
505
330
67

1,523
k75
1,163
410
234
475

220
19,468
526
7
10,823

Negro
1,586
1
7
5
|

1
1

10
10

42
L}

35
19

817

Indian Japanese (Chinese

9286

o
—N NI — N

-

13
161

123

hé9
1
8
3

— o

- o

- W U \D

267

228

Other
146 327
1
1
1
1
}
1
1
1
1
3
2 3
2 2
1
7
126 168
123 14

13



d>unty and
City

KITSAF
Bremerton

KITTITAS

KLICKITAT

LEWIS
L INCOLN
MASON
OKANOGAN

PACIFIC

PEND OREILLE

PIERCE
Puyallup
Tacoma

SAN JUAN
SKAGIT
SKAMAN{A

SNOHOMI SH
Everett
~OKANE
Spokane

STEVENS

THURSTON
Olympia

WAHK [AKUM

WALLA WALLA
Walla Walla

WHATCOM
Bellingham

WHITMAN
Pullman

YAK | MA
Yakima

3,353

Total

1,856
753
402
333

. 902
223
373
620

302
196
7,80k
277
3,965

32
1,080
103

3,825

909
7,015
L, g5

Lo2
1,247
Le6
75

834
451
1,45k
777

715
316

1,099

TABLE 5 (Cont'd)

White

1,754
717
397
325

900
221
356
525

296
190
7,139
- 272
3,596

32
1,057
103

3,750

830
6,810
4,673

377
1,234
L63
Tk

823
452

1,384

762

710
312
3,12k
1,046

Negro

L7
24

——

ol
266

12

117
104

Indlan Japanese Chinese

77

-~ O\
W - N

160
I

105
31

27
21

—— N A

[ e »)

DA o e

14

Other

75
25

- N

W NN



TABLE &

LIVEBIRTHS: RESIDENCE, BY MOTHER'S AGE FOR COUNTIES AND CITIES
OF 10,000 POPULATION AND OVER, 1957

County and Total Und
City All Ages 15 15-19

STATE TOTAL 65,982 38 9,055

ADAMS 2665 36
ASOTIN 315 58
BENTON 1,537 1 178
Kennewick 485 58
Richland 721 60
CHELAN 923 1 130
Wenatchee 425 i 57
CLALLAM 736 127
Port Angeles 353 63
CLARK 1,983 275
Vancouver 841 122
COLUMBIA 95 14
“WLITZ 1,459 237
' Longview 690 99
DOUGLAS 271 1 26
FERRY 98 25
FRANKL IN 5Lo 70
Pasco 372 52
GARFIELD 67 15
GRANT 1,574 1 283
Moses Lake 500 98
GRAYS HARBOR 1,206 2 179
Aberdeen L& 1 52
Hoquiam 236 37
{SLAND 400 77
JEFFERSON 234 Ls
KING 21,031 10 2,39
Bellevue 527 10
Renton Lz 107

Seattle 12,255 7 l,#lS

20-24
22,772

74
1t
485
166
224

319
143
264
123

691
312

26
5h42
248

97
29
174
123
18

552
212
431
149

86

199

83
6,805
92
184
b,118

25-29
16,646

85
81
L20
125
220

256
121
168

75

465
187

29
319
165

73

2L

1L
ok
11

375

98
267
95
60

11

29
5,7k
209
103
3,201

10,645 5,303

b5 19
w2 16
294 123
90 37
2 59
15 55
66 29
106 57
62 25
30 179
46 6l
% 10
211 115
1y 56
b7 18
10 7
106 46
73 25
17 b
234 102
55 22
173 112
72 38
31 19
57 38
31 n
3,849 1,833
W8 40
4% 30

2,236 1,053

1,250

7
7
35
2
15

17

[¢]
(%]

12
5

31
12

2
34
10

bed
Lnadl 15 0 © 0 B NUVITOOMNCO

- PN

%
~Nw oo s oW

»no

Ls & Age
30-34 35-39 40-44 Over Unk

67

6

15



TABLE 6 (Cont'd)

County and - Total Und
City All Ages 15 15-19 20-24  25-29
KITSAP - 1,858 2 349 630 L35
Bremerton 753 1 161 278 171
KITTITAS Lo2 , 60 146 91
KLICKITAT 333 67 116 70
LEWIS 902 152 312 198
LINCOLN 223 15 86 68
MASON 373 1 7h 127 95
OKANOGAN 620 2 83 222 156
PACIFIC 302 L2 105 43
PEND OREILLE 196 35 7h b5
PIERCE 7,804 5 1,060 2,785 1,998
Puyallup 277 L8 99 68
Tacoma 3,965 5 607 1,39 938
SAN JUAN 32 8 10 9
SKAGIT 1,080 ] 184 390 244
SKAMANIA 103 20 31 26
“NOHOMISH 3,825 2 550 1,415 o943
. Everett 909 176 335 195
SPOKANE 7,018 1 1,032 2,524 1,786
Spokane - L, 845 i 757 1,776 1,205
STEVENS 402 82 135 84
THURSTON 1,247 1 188 452 282
Olympia L66 73 177 21
WAHK IAKUM 75 9 27 16
WALLA WALLA 834 96 306 229
- Walla Walla 461 70 149 122
WHATCOM 1,454 178 547 359
Bellingham 777 29 323 176
WH{ TMAN 715 79 319 164
Pullman 316 32 163 74
YAKIMA 3,353 6 521 1,113 837
Yakima 1,099 I 151 370 288

30-34  35-39
251 152
90 kb
63 30
b5 30
3 78
29 22
51 20
88 49
53 22
20 17
1,235 575
42 16
646 303
L
W3 8
12 11
541 293
125 61
1,035 524
665 363
50 A4
191 103
7% 37
16 4
122 63
72 36
223 116
120 Ls
88 L9
3110
521 273
186 &b

Lo-Lk
35

o
10

5

18
L
5

14
16

5

142
3
69
1

27

2

76
17
108
74

10
27
R

3

16
12
28
14

15

6
76
19

45 & Age

Over

—

L \J1 -

L5

Unk

16



Total
County and
City Res, Oce.
STATE TOTAL 65,982 66,552
ADAMS 266 178
ASOTIN 315 313
BENTON 1,537 1,732
Kennewi ck 485 Lok
Richland 721 744
CHELAN 923 1,151
Wenatchee 425 965
CLALLAM 736 756
Port Angeles 353 658
CLARK 1,983 2,460
Vancouver 84} 1,938
JLUMBIA .95 96
cOWLITZ 1,459 1,530
Longview 690 1,529
DOUGLAS 271 38
FERRY 98 56
FRANKLIN 549 607
Pasco 372 566
GARFIELD 67 o1
GRANT 1,574 1,503
Moses Lake 500 696
GRAYS HARBOR 1,206 1,199
Aberdeen L18 1,126
Hoquiam 236 0
ISLAND 490 415
JEFFERSON 234 192
KiING 21,031 22,188
Bellevue 527 1
Renton L7t 1,989
Seattle 12,255 18,554

LIVEBIRTHS:

BIRTH FOR COUNTIES AND CITIES OF 10,000 POPULATION
AND OVER, 1957

TABLE 7

RESIDENCE AND OCCURRENCE BY TYPE OF INSTITUTION OF

General

Hospi tal

Res,

207
313

1,530

L83
77

919
423
729
352

1,971

837
95

1,453

688

269
98
54t
370
67

1,53k

498

1,20}
Ly

236
ko

231

20,89

523

7k

Occ,

65,258 65,807

105
312

1,729

463
742

1,149

964

750
658

2,452
1,935

96

1,529

38
55
003
562
61

1,470

693

1,195
1,125

336
189

22,095

1,989
12,184 18,506

Maternity

Res,. Occ,

(] w
PO = L) wes o

N 5 o £To—w DN =W M -
N -

-
— o

-\ N O
—Nno

w

[#)Y

- W w

Other and
Not Stated
Res. Occ.
330 337
58 72
-
1
3 2
i
4 3
1
3
1 3
30 23
!
1
60 17
2 .
34 5
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General Maternity : Other and
wnty and Total © Hospital Home Home Not Stated
City

Res. Occ. Res, Occ. Res. Occ. Res. Occ, Res, Occ,
KITSAP 1,858 1,868 1,802 1,812 T 5 5 50 51
Bremerton 753 1,821 750 1,812 .2 2 1 7
KITTITAS Lo2 420 399 Lig I 2 1
KLICKITAT 333 302 333 302
LE